

February 7, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1040

Page 1, line 5, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a report;"

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 2, line 3, replace "**CHILDRENS**" with "**PILOT PROJECT - CHILDREN'S**"

Page 2, line 4, after "**SERVICES**" insert "**- REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE MANAGEMENT**"

Page 2, line 6, replace "\$1,956,000" with "\$200,000"

Page 2, line 7, replace "providing grants to organizations that provide" with "establishing a children's"

Page 2, line 8, replace "for children" with "pilot project in the school system of the department's choice"

Page 2, line 10, remove "Services must be made available in both rural and urban"

Page 2, replace line 11 with "Before September 1, 2018, the department of human services shall report to the legislative management regarding the status of the children's prevention and early intervention behavioral health services pilot project."

Page 2, remove lines 12 through 18

Page 2, remove lines 27 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 6

Renumber accordingly